NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 June 2022 at
the North Frodingham Social Centre.

MKose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Agenda
1. Apologies for Absence
2. Approval of Minutes
3. Declaration of Interests
4. Ward Councillor’s Update

Matters Arising

Name Bank

Newbald Parish Council

Broadband Survey

Town and Parish Council Liaison Meeting
Proposed Main Street Road Closure
Cemetery Chapel
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6. Administration

To receive updates on:

a. Village Improvement Committee
b. Allotments

c. Social Centre

7. Planning
a. Applications
i. 22/01459/PLF Land west of Alderson Mews. Erection of six dwellings with associated access,
parking and infrastructure.
ii. 22/01712/PLF 5 North Townside Road
Erection of a single storey extension to side and rear and alterations to existing dormer window
following loft conversion.
b. Permission Granted
22/00929/PLF 56 South Townside Road.
22/00970/PLF Land north east of 49 Main Street
c. Hornsea Four Winfarm
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Finances
Finance Statement
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Balances

Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2021-2022

Barclays Community Account as at 08.05.2022
Barclays Premium Account as at 08.05.2022

d. Payments
Wilson & Sons
Cherry’s
HMRC
M Rose
Rackham’s
Zurich
British Gas

9. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is 11 July 2022
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Mowing services
Lawnmower petrol
PAYE

Wages and expenses
Audit

Insurance

Cemetery Electricity

£901.89
£15731.09

£180.00
£39.65
£65.20
£363.13
£354.00
£654.19
£8.78
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