NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 June 2022 at the North Frodingham Social Centre.

MRose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Ward Councillor's Update
- 5. Matters Arising
- a. Name Bank
- b. Newbald Parish Council
- c. Broadband Survey
- d. Town and Parish Council Liaison Meeting
- e. Proposed Main Street Road Closure
- f. Cemetery Chapel

6. Administration

To receive updates on:

- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Allotments
- c. Social Centre

7. Planning

- a. Applications
 - i. 22/01459/PLF Land west of Alderson Mews. Erection of six dwellings with associated access, parking and infrastructure.
 - ii. 22/01712/PLF 5 North Townside Road
 Erection of a single storey extension to side and rear and alterations to existing dormer window following loft conversion.
- b. Permission Granted
 - 22/00929/PLF 56 South Townside Road.
 - 22/00970/PLF Land north east of 49 Main Street
- c. Hornsea Four Winfarm

NFPC Agenda 13.06.2022 Page **1** of **2**

8. Finances

a. Finance Statement

b. Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2021-2022

c. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 08.05.2022	£901.89
Barclays Premium Account as at 08.05.2022	£15731.09

d. Payments

Wilson & Sons	Mowing services	£180.00
Cherry's	Lawnmower petrol	£39.65
HMRC	PAYE	£65.20
M Rose	Wages and expenses	£363.13
Rackham's	Audit	£354.00
Zurich	Insurance	£654.19
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity	£8.78

9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is 11 July 2022

NFPC Agenda 13.06.2022 Page **2** of **2**